
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2340
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OVER RIVER TORSA
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a bridge over the River Torsa on NH-37 in West Bengal is under construction for the past several years; 

(b) if so, the reasons for delay; 

(c) the budgetary allocation for the said bridge in the current year; and 

(d) the time by which the bridge is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N.SINGH) 

(a) The construction of bridge over River Torsa on NH-31 in West Bengal has already been completed and opened to traffic on
16.07.2008. NH 37 does not pass through West Bengal. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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